17.000--17.0045

TRUNK RACK

17.000--17.0045

315

INDEX PART SUQ. PER INDEX PART SUG. PER
" "NO. NO. LIST DESCRIPTION AND MODELS CAR NO. NO. LIST DESCRIFTION AND MDDELS CAR
TRUNK RACK TRUNK RACK—Continved
- 17.000 TRUNK RACX EQUIPMENT 17.002 BRACE JOINT ASSEMBLY, Trunk rack - Continued
303655 e Tt e DRk B s Pk R Tin T A 5504 (50.220) Lockwasher 5/16 (Use with plunger
204954 (Not used on 992) « « » . + . 120B 1 type look) .1703-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8 2
311633 {Used on 992) + + « + » . - - 1208 1 BE65 150.1501 Nut 5/16-24 blind (Use with
2179%1 (Used on 1093-4-5~6-8-9) plunger type lock)
120C-120CD- 1380D 1 170%-5-180%-4-5-6-7-8 2
217933 (Used on 90-91-1092-97)
120C-120CD-1%8CD 1
317930 (Used on 1083-4-5-6-8-9). . . 115C 1 | 17.003 BRACKET, Trunk rack
217932 {Used on 1082-87) . . . . . . 115C 1 303185 Right ,
*297730 L T e M W S el e e, s | 120-120B-120C~-120CD-1368CD-115C 1
*2330145 (Used on 1182-4}. « « » » . » 1600 1 303184 Left
327752 1| P N R e T B S 120-120B-1200-120CD-138C0-115C 1
*2230146 {Used on 1172-4~90-91-2-4-7) 324821 Right (Use with screw type lock)
1601-1D-2 1 1600-1-1D-2-1700-1-2-3-5-1800~-1 1
330145 i F 1 P R AR i ISR U0 o s 224820 Left (Use with screw type lock)
327730 PO o na P L ) L 1600-1-1D-2-1700-1-2-3-5-1800-1 1
330146 {Sedan) . . . . . . .. . Q701-2 1 341020 Right (Use with plunger type lock)
327732 (Coupe) . Fy e T e T ] : 170%-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8 1
341063 {Sedsn) (Super. 23858%) . . 1703 .1 241019 Left (Use with plunger type lock)
541209 (Coupe) (Super. 328584) . . . 1703 1 1703-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8 1
751736 {Use with bodies 1382-84) . . 1800 1 367017 L e S R T
351739 (Use with bodies 1785-8-9). . 1800 1 267018 | R e R, o
351737 {Use w}th bodies 1392-4-6- 7}. 1801 1 308080 {50,001) Screw 3/8-24 x 1-7/16
251740 {(Use with bodies 139F-8-9). . 1801 1 120 thre 17th Sr.-1800-1 2
251738 (Use with bodies 1372-6-7). . 1803 1 303463 Sorew
351741 (Use with bodies 1375-8-9). . 1803 1 120-120B-120C-120CD-138CD-115C 4
351742 (Use with bodies 1262-70-7111804-5 1 324799 Screw . . . . 16th-17th & 18th Sr. 4
*327731 RHD « « » ¢ o v v v v s =« - 1600 1 7820 (50.003) Screw 3/8-24 x 1-3/8 hex hd .T1900 4
*32775% RED . « « + o v v v v . +1601-1D-2 1 367019 E T S « » «T1900 " 2
ERO6 (50.220) Lockwasher 3/8
120 thru 17tk Sr.-1800-1
17.0005 TRUNX RACK ASSEMBLY -T1900 X
307899 + « 120-120B-120C-120CD-138CD-115C 1 6045 (50,230} Lockwasher 7/16 Shakeproof
324813 « e e s 1600-1-1D-2~1700-1-2 1 ; 120 thru 18th Sr, 4
325002 (Use with screw type lock). 170%-5 1 233761 ((%.302) Washer, . . . . . . . . . . .Ti900 2
341010 {Use with plunger type lock) 335227 (50.242) Spring washer . . . . . . . .T1900 4
1703-5 1 7006 (50.100) HNut 3/8-24
241893 v oae e e e e e s 1B0%3-4-5-6-7-8 1 120 thru 17th Sr.-1800~1-T1900 X
351247 Sl T o e L | ey e e O L S 6902 (50.120) Nut 3/8-24 hex. . « . . . . .T1900 2
387287 AR T At 1T e il . b JTLO00 'Y
17.004 SGREW, Clamp
17.001 BRACE, Trunk rack 308081 3-3/32" long overall. . . 120-120B 2
304255 Right (Super. 303175) (Use with 204256 2-9/%2" long overall (Use with
screw type lock) screw type lock)
120 thru 17th Sc.-1800-1 1 120 thru 17th Sr.-1800-1 2
304254 Left (Use with acrew type lock) 5506 (50.220) Lockwasher 3/8. . . . . . . . .120 2
(Super. 30%174) 304336 Retaining ring 5/16 (Use with
120 thru 17th.8r.-1B00~1 1 screw type lock)
367020 p ke e TR R U S T R e S e Y R 120 thru 17th Sr.-1800-1 2
208079 (50,001} Screw 3/8-24 x 1-27/32
120 thru 17th 8r.-1800-1 2
267021 Screw {to bracket), ., . . . .T1900 2 17.0044 KNOB, Clamping
K606 (R0.2201 Lockwasher %/8 6 ata el SN e Bl g o - s
120 thru 17th Sr.-1800-1 2 e Ti900 2
%2?;@7 (?g-§g§; 3pr;ng Wadhar [l Fe .$i908 4
il ‘ asher:. s o n s «oeos e . S T1900 4 17. 004 lamp |
7006 (50.100) Nut 3/8-24 / 2 ;5 o e B :
120 thru 17th Sr.-1800-1 2 307234 A a Y %%, -T1900 2
6902 (50.120) MNut 3/8-24 hex hd . . . . . .T1900 2
17.002 BRACE JOINT ASSEMBLY, Trunk rack
341012 {Use with plunger type lock) * Jee when center license lamp is ¥ inches from bottom
; W 1%0315 1803-4-5-?-7;? 2 of trunk lid panel.
34101% crew {Use with plunger type loc ** gse when center license 1 is ineh 2
1703-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8 2 of trunk lid panel, i ??_17 igbetedd o5 e






17.0046--17.014

TRUNK RACK

17.0046--17.014

INDEX PART SUQ. PER INDEX PART SUG. PER
"0. HG. UST DESGR'"’ON AHD MODELS GAH NO. NO. LIST BESOR'P‘”ON RND MODELS m
TRUNK RACK—Centinued TRUNK RACK—Continved
17.0046 RETAINING RING, Clamping knob spring 17.0125 STRAP, Trunk rack
367023 A T e bR e Ti900 2 ol I et e B SR PR M ] S e ! T1%00 1
6651 (50.425) Rivet 3/16 x 7/16 Rnd hd Tub.T1900 2
17.0047 RETAINING WASHER, Clamping knob spring
TR ] W e T T L (O 17.0126 PLATE, Strap rataining
BB LI s i e R o e ki AR, e Ree e by L oI Ti900 1
17.005 EMBLEM, Trunk rack
307888 .120 thru 16th Sr.-1700-1-2-1800-1 1 17.013 PIN, Stop
ot A R TR R ST i T £ o e 17035 1 e e gy R o Ct e, S g e B2 120 1
T S A ST e PR o . 1803-4-5-6-7-8 1
500 (50,2200 Lockwasher No. 10 « ¢ o « = & +» « 2
7003 (50.100) MWut Mo, 10-32 . . v & « « a s 4 & 2 17.014 TRIM 3TRIP, Trunk rack

17.006 PLUNGER, To bracket lock

237627 B A 1703-5-180%-4~5-6-7-8
17.0065 PIN, To bracket lock plunger (to head)
300693 (50805 « « « » o & +1703-5-1803-4-5-6-7~8

17.007 HEAD, To bracket lock plunger
237626 e s e s s s 21703-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8

17.008 SEAT, Te bracket lock plunger
S e S SR S 1703-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8

17.009 SPRiNG, To bracket lock plunger

oy IR S ol +1703-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8
17.0095 BRACKET, Pivot
367225 IBMRE o w To. o b oy, s ’ T1500
367226 B ) e . - .T1900
5161 (50.400) Rivet 3/8-x 1 C'sunkhd. . . .T1900
4187 (50.400) Rivet 3/8 x 1 Rnd, hd . ., . .T1900

17.010 PIN, Pivot

223505 Short {lUse with plunger type lock)
1703-34-5-1803-4~5-6-7-8
239619 Long {Use with plunger type lock}

1763-3A-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8
Washer 5/16

3874 (50.200)
1703-3A-5-180%-4-5-6-7~8

B504 (50.220) Lockwasher 5/16
_ 1703-3A-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8
K665 (650.150) Hut 5/16-24 blind

1703-3A-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8

17.011 BUSHING, Pivot pin long

239620 {Use with plunger type lock}
1703-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8

17.012 SHIM, Pivot pin

239656 {Use with plunger type lock}
1703-5-1803-4-5-6-7-8

N LYY

L]

-

317

207955 Upper (Use with screw type lock)
120 thru 17th Sr, 1
307945 Lower (Use with screw type lock)
120 thru 1%th 8r. 4
191404 Lower {Use with plunger type lock)
1703-5 4
191403 Upper (Use with plunger type lock)
: 1703-5 1
%H1245 LOWEr o« « ¢ o o o a0 v o & & 1800-1 4
741904 OHBT oo a9 1803-4-5-6-7-8 4
351246 DEBRE 0 2 af e BT el o 1800-1 1
341905 0 g e 1803-4-56-7-8 1
6373 (50.000) Screw 1/4-20 x 3/8 rnd hd (Use

with plunger type lock}.1703-3A-5
Clip. . 120-120B-120C-120CD-138CD-
115C-1803-4-5-6-7-8 25

Clip {Use with screw type lock)
1600-1-1D-2-1700-1-2-%-5-1800-1 25

20
303270 (50.600)

316962 (50.600)






